Regulation No. 44/R/20 of the Rector of the Universty of Gdańsk of 22 April 2020

amending Regulation No. 40/R/20 of the Rector of UG regarding the establishment of a co-financing programme for the dissemination of research results of the University of Gdańsk academic staff – UG Publication Programme"

Under article 23 section 2 item 2 and 10 of the Act of 20 July 2018 - Law on higher education and science (i.e., Journal of Laws of 2020, item 85 as amended), § 34 para. 2 points 2 and 20 of the Statute of the University of Gdańsk of 13 June 2018 (as amended) and in compliance with the UG Open Access Policy - the following is administered:

§ 1.

§8 of the Regulation No. 40/R/20 of the Rector of UG of 9 April 2020 regarding the establishment of a co-financing programme for the dissemination of research results of the University of Gdańsk academic staff – UG Publication Programme" is amended as follows:

"§ 8.

- 1. Subject to the provisions of §§ 3, 4 paragraph 2, 6 and 7 paragraphs 2 and 3, academic teachers may be granted a benefit by the Rector in one of the forms stipulated in the Employee Remuneration Regulations.
- 2. The amount and type of benefits referred to in paragraph 1 is determined by the Rector, taking into account §§ 2 and 4 paragraph 2 and after obtaining the opinion of the Committee referred to in § 5 paragraph 1.
- 3. The opinion of the Committee referred to in para. 2 is issued based on the academic achievements of the academic teacher presented as a list of publications in the given year of the publication programme, in accordance with § 2. A sample information form is attached as Appendix 2 to this regulation.
- 4. Sample applications for benefits referred to in para. 1 are defined in a separate Rector's Regulation. "

§2.

The uniform text of the regulation referred to in § 1 is attached to this regulation.

§3.

This Regulation shall enter into force on the day of signature.

Rector of the University of Gdańsk

prof. dr hab. Jerzy Piotr Gwizdała